TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		103/05/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascension Insurance Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	87 E. Green Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 206 & 210		
City:	Pasadena		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74685027	Р

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.015003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell
Signature:	/Mark Russell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0505

7468502

CH \$40,00

Date:	03/06/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release_Asc#page1.tif source=Release_Asc#page2.tif source=Release_Asc#page3.tif source=Release_Asc#page4.tif	

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests ("Release") is granted by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) ("Agent"), having a place of business at 30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3700, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is made as of March 5, 2013 ("Effective Date"), in favor of ASCENSION INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 87 E. Green Street, Suite 206 & 210, Pasadena, California 91105, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 21, 2008 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations referred to in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Security Interest</u>").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was initially recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 5, 2008 at Reel 3733, Frame 0049; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to (i) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) terminate, cancel and release all security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases the Security Interest.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantor. Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to make any such filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by each Grantor to be required to record and evidence the termination, cancellation, and release of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations referred to in the attached Schedule A.
- 3. Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has in, to or against the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations referred to in the attached Schedule A.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without regard to any principles of conflicts of law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:2725946.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

MAD:	ISON	CAPI	[A]L I	FUND	ING J	LLC,	as Ag	en
D					//			
Ву:	<i></i>							
Name:	Keviñ	POSTASA						
Title _	% √?							

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark	OWNER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	Registration NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
"P" and design (U.S.)	Ascension Insurance Services, Inc.	74/685027	6/6/1995	2029649	01/14/1997
"P" and design (Arizona)	Ascension Insurance Services, Inc.	-	-	035713	06/09/1995

CHI:2725946.2

RECORDED: 03/06/2013